
 

 

Term 4 Week 7 

                     Black Hill Buzz 
Black Hill Public School 

COMING EVENTS 
TERM 4 

Nov / Dec 

Thurs 24 Nov— School Disco 

Fri 25 Nov— 2023 Leadership 
speeches, 9:00am 

Mon 28 Nov— Pizza Special Lunch 

Tues 6 Dec— School Council Meeting, 
6pm & P&C Meeting, 7pm 

Thurs 8 Dec— Year 6 Farewell 

Wed 14 Dec— Presentation Evening, 
FGHS, 5:30pm 

Fri 16 Dec— STUDENTS’ LAST DAY 
 OF TERM 4 

 

TERM 1 - 2023 

Jan / Feb / Mar / Apr 

Fri 27 - Mon 30 Jan— Staff 
Development Days. Pupil Free Days 

Tues 31 Jan— YEAR 1 - YEAR 6 
COMMENCE TERM 1, WEEK 1 

Wed 1 Feb— KINDER COMMENCE  
TERM 1, WEEK 1 

 

NOTES & MONEY DUE 

Pizza Special Lunch orders due—     
Fri 25 Nov 

Text/Resources $70— ASAP 

Voluntary contribution Fee $40— ASAP 

408 Black Hill Road, Black Hill NSW 2322  P: 0249 303137  M: 0476 293 214  F: 0249 303105 
E: blackhill-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au  -  www.blackhill-p.schools.nsw.edu.au 

23 November, 2022 

Term 4 Week 7 

YEAR 6 2023 LEADERSHIP SPEECHES 
On Friday 25 November, our Year 5 students who would like to be 
considered for a leadership position in 2023 will be presenting their speech 
in the morning. You are invited to come along and listen to these speeches 
at 9:00am. 
 
UNIFORMS ORDER 
Uniform orders are currently open. Please ensure all orders are placed 
before THIS FRIDAY 25 NOVEMBER, 2022. 

 
SCHOOL COUNCIL & P&C MEETING 
Tuesday 6 December- School Council Meeting, 6:00pm & P&C Meeting, 
7:00pm 
 

PRESENTATION EVENING 
Wednesday 14 December, 2022. Please arrive at 5:30pm for a 6:00pm 
start. Francis Greenway High School. 
 

 
YEAR 6  FAREWELL 
Thursday  8  December 

 

ASSEMBLY 
FRIDAY 23 NOVEMBER  

2:30PM 
 

3/4 PRESENTING 

SCHOOL DISCO 
TOMORROW, Thursday  24  November,  

5:00-7:00pm. 
 

Black and White theme!! 

SPECIAL LUNCH– PIZZA 
On Monday 28 November, we will be holding a PIZZA special lunch! 
This one is a bit special, with all funds raised going toward Dolly’s 
Dream.  
 
Dolly’s Dream is committed to sharing the importance of us all 
showing kindness and care for each other, through education 
and direct support to young people and families. 
A special thankyou to Byron, for organising this fundraiser. 
 
Orders are due to the front office by THIS FRIDAY 25 NOVEMBER.  
An order form is attached in todays 
newsletter...  
 
A special thankyou to Byron, 
for organising this 
fundraiser. 
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SCHOOL NEWS 
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P&C NEWS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

ONLY 32 

DAYS TILL 

CHRISTMAS 



 

 



 

 


